

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R B. SUDH E E N D R A KUMA R

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6 2 2 7 / 2 0 0 6

MOHAN SING H

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

KA S H I BAI & ORS.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Pooja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaur asi a, Adv.
Mr. C.M. Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Rame shw a r Pr a s a d Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is granted, as prayed for, to take fresh steps to
complete the service of notice.

List again on 30. 7. 2 0 0 7 .

(B. Sudheendr a Ku m a r)
Registrar

rd