

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6 2 2 7 / 2 0 0 6

MOHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

KAS H I BAI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P)

Date: 1 9 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.  
Mr. Ra mes hw a r Pra s a d Goyal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter stating the name of an English daily alone.

Furnis h the name of the vernacular daily.

Two weeks' time is granted.

Call on 1 2 . 1 1 . 2 0 0 7 .

(Sunil Thoma s)  
Registrar

rd