

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6227/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2005 in MA No. 1620/2003 & MA No. 1621/2003 &
MA No. 1622/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MOHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHI BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There shall be stay of operation of the judgment subject to deposit of 50% of
the amount awarded by the High Court before the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal within four
weeks.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master