

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6227/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2005 in MA No. 1620/2003,
MA No. 1621/2003 & MA No. 1622/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

MOHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHI BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 17/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties at length, the Court reserved
its judgment.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER